The Black Hills Gold 2023-2024 Winter Swim Season starts Monday, September 25 Practice times are 5:30-7:30 Mon-Thurs depending on practice gr

Last day to join is Thursday, October 26th.

Check the calendar on the BH Gold website for updates.

The Winter Fee Schedule is below. Fees must be paid in full at the start of the season if paying the "Seasonal" amount. If paying monthly, families must set up a credit/debit card through Team Unify, which will be billed on the FIRST of each month.

	Winter Seaso	on 202-2024 Fee Schedule	
Age Group	Monthly Fee	Season (Oct-Feb)	Season (Nov-Feb)
8 yrs and under	<b>\$</b> 65	\$ 300	\$240
2nd Child	\$ 60	\$ 280	\$220
3rd Child	<b>\$</b> 55	\$ 255	\$205
4th Child	\$ 50	\$ 230	\$185
5th Child	\$ 45	\$ 210	\$170
9-12 years old	\$ 70	\$ 320	\$260
2nd Child	\$ 65	\$ 300	\$240
3rd Child	\$ 60	\$ 280	\$220
4th Child	<b>\$</b> 55	\$ 255	\$205
5th Child	\$ 50	\$ 230	\$185
13 yrs and over	\$ 85	\$ 390	\$315
2nd Child	\$ 80	\$ 370	\$295
3rd Child	\$ 75	\$ 345	\$280
4th Child	\$ 70	\$ 320	\$260
5th Child	<b>\$</b> 65	\$ 300	\$240

<sup>\*</sup> The \$71 USA Swimming membership fee is not included on the fee sheet and will be paid directly to USA Swimming through TeamUnify when parents self-register their swimmers

For swimmers paying seasonally, you may choose to opt out of fundraising by adding \$325 to your seasonal payment for one swimmer or a total of \$600 to your seasonal payment for families with 2 or more swimmers.

Swimmers who do not complete the entire season are still obligated to pay the entire club fee, as well as mandatory fundraising, and will be billed as such.

All seasonal payments should be sent to:

Black Hills Gold Swimming PO Box 703 Spearfish, SD 57783

## See you at the pool! 1